(Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	09-10-2003 102546162	r Sheet	No. 089530/089532-000000US U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached origin 2. Name and address of re	
Hans Skeppner 9.8.3		Name: Eldon Holding	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 No.		Street Address: Haagweg 112	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment		City: Rijswijk State: The Netherlands ZIP: 2282 AG	
Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: <u>May 29, 2003</u>	Change of Name	Additional name(s) and add	Iress(es) attached? Yes X No FICE OF FINANCE S
4. Application number(s) or patent number	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge			7
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s): 5,641,215 and 6,231,142	
	Additional numbers atts		
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved			tions and patents involved 2
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Michael Hynes TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$<u>80.00</u></li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
		8. Deposit account numbe	r: 20-1430
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
· · · · ·			
0 Otalamant and simplify	DO NOT USE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct</li> </ol>	ument. William		ey attached copy $9/4/03$
William Michael Hynes Name of Person Si Atty. Reg. No. 24,	gning S	Signature	Date
Mai	Mail Stop Assignment Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Pate P.O. B		

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0646

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Attorney Dockets 089530-000000US and 089532-000000US

## **Patent Assignment**

WHEREAS, Hans Skeppner of 244 Avenue Moliere, Brussels, Belgium B-1050, is a sole owner, of **Patents** listed below:

United States Patent 5,641,215 to Pochet issued June 24, 1997 entitled MULTI-CABINET ASSEMBLY; and,

United States Patent 6,231,142 to Pochet issued May 15, 2001 entitled SWITCH CABINET

AND, WHEREAS, Eldon Holding AB of Haagweg 112, 2282 AG Rijswijk, The Netherlands, wishes to purchase all Hans Skeppner's rights to and under the patents;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and other valuable consideration as well, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents together with all rights for past patent infringement of said Patents, the same to be enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the remaining life of said patent as though the ASSIGNEE stands completely in the position earlier enjoyed by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent. 

Please attach a Certificate of Acknowledgment by a Person Authorized to Administer Oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate of a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States. Is guiesd by Apastille

SF 1343997 v1

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0647 Vu par Maître Dominique VINEL, notaire à Rixensart, pour légalisation de la signature apposée sur le présent document par : <u>Monsieur Hans</u> SKEPPNER.

Rixensant, lo 31 juillet 2003.





RECORDED: 09/08/2003